Renewable Resource Planning Grants
2023 Biennium

Number Recipient Grant Title Auth Amount Auth Date Term Date  Status
RPG-23-0752 BAKER CITY OF Water System PER Update $10,000.00 6/7/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract
RPG-23-0753 BEAVERHEAD CONSERVATION DISTRICT Lower Stone Creek Treatment Wetland Feasibility $15,000.00 6/7/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract
RPG-23-0754 BILLINGS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NW Transmission Main Project $15,000.00 6/7/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract
RPG-22-0712A BLACK EAGLE WSD Water PER $15,000.00 12/29/2021 12/31/2023 Completed
RPG-22-0679A BLAINE COUNTY TREASURER North Chinook Irrigation Association Infrastructure Eval $15,000.00 9/14/2021 12/31/2022 Completed
RPG-22-0717A BROADVIEW CITY OF Wastewater System PER $15,000.00 1/19/2022 12/31/2023 Under Contract
RPG-22-0680A BUTTE SILVER BOW COUNTY TREASURER  Basin Creek Dam #2 Hydrology Study $15,000.00 11/17/2021 12/31/2023 Completed
RPG-22-0700A BUTTE SILVER BOW COUNTY TREASURER  Moulton WTP Filter Replacement Alternative Analysis $15,000.00 12/10/2021 12/31/2023 Completed
RPG-23-0745A BUTTE SILVER BOW COUNTY TREASURER  Basin Creek Dam #2 Geotechnical Investigation $15,000.00 4/18/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract
RPG-22-0716A CASCADE TOWN OF Sewer System Improvements PER $15,000.00 2/2/2022 12/31/2023 Completed
RPG-22-0720A CHOTEAU CITY OF Water System PER $8,000.00 12/23/2021 12/31/2023 Completed
RPG-23-0755 CIRCLE TOWN OF Phase 5 Water PER Update $10,000.00 6/8/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract
RPG-22-0709A CITY OF HELENA TREASURER Chessman Dam Seepage Investigation Project $15,000.00 1/6/2022 12/31/2023 Completed
RPG-22-0681A COLUMBIA FALLS CITY OF Biosolids Management Plan $15,000.00 11/29/2021 12/31/2022 Completed
RPG-23-0756 COLUMBUS TOWN OF Sewer System PER $15,000.00 6/7/2023 12/31/2024 Completed
RPG-22-0728A CONRAD CITY OF Stormwater PER Update $8,000.00 3/15/2022 12/31/2023 Completed
RPG-23-0757 CONRAD CITY OF Wastewater PER $15,000.00 6/8/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract
RPG-22-0694A CORVALLIS COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT Wastewater System PER $15,000.00 1/19/2022 12/31/2023 Completed
RPG-22-0696A CROW TRIBAL COUNCIL Wastewater PER for Pryor Census Designated Place $15,000.00 1/23/2022 12/31/2023 Did Not Take Funds

CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION

RPG-22-0682A DISTRICT Kinsey Irrigation Company Muster Creek Syphon PER for Rehab $15,000.00 9/15/2021 12/31/2022 Completed
CUSTER COUNTY CONSERVATION

RPG-22-0683A DISTRICT Tongue and Yellowstone ID Same Leo and Kircher Laterals PER $15,000.00 9/15/2021 12/31/2022 Completed

RPG-23-0746A DARBY TOWN OF Wastewater PER Update $10,000.00 5/11/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract

RPG-22-0695A DENTON TOWN OF Wastewater PER $15,000.00 12/10/2021 12/31/2023 Completed

RPG-22-0710A DODSON TOWN OF Water PER $15,000.00 1/11/2022 12/31/2023 Completed

RPG-22-0730A DRUMMOND TOWN OF Wastewater System PER $15,000.00 5/27/2022 12/31/2023 Completed
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RPG-23-0758
RPG-22-0713A
RPG-23-0759
RPG-22-0739A
RPG-23-0760
RPG-22-0706A
RPG-22-0684A
RPG-22-0735A
RPG-22-0721A

RPG-22-0685A

RPG-22-0741A
RPG-22-0697A

RPG-22-0742A
RPG-23-0761
RPG-23-0762
RPG-22-0731A
RPG-22-0737A
RPG-23-0763
RPG-23-0764
RPG-22-0725A
RPG-22-0744A

RPG-22-0732A

RPG-23-0765

1/4/2024

DRUMMOND TOWN OF

DUTTON TOWN OF

DUTTON TOWN OF

EAST BENCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT
FAIRFIELD TOWN OF

FORT BENTON CITY OF

GARDINER PARK COUNTY WATER
DISTRICT

GARFIELD COUNTY CONSERVATION
DISTRICT

GERALDINE TOWN OF

GRANITE COUNTY CONSERVATION
DISTRICT

GRANITE COUNTY TREASURER
GREATER WOODS BAY LAKE CO SEWER

GREENFIELDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT

GREENFIELDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT

GREENFIELDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT

HAVRE CITY OF

HELENA VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT

HELENA VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT

HELENA VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT

HILL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

HILL COUNTY TREASURER

HINGHAM TOWN OF

HINSDALE COUNTY WSD

Water PER

Water System PER

Water System PER Update

Carter Creek Lining and Headgate Automation PER
Water PER Update

Wastewater PER

Wastewater System Improvements PER Update
Hell Creek Jordan Water PER

Water System PER

Ranch Creek Water Use Efficiency Improvement Project

Flint Creek Dam Structural Assessment and Technical Narrative
Wastewater System PER

Pishkun Inlet Hydroelectric PER

J-Wasteway Modernization Final Phase PER

SRS Re-Regulation-Check Replacement Ph 2 PER

Water System PER

Helena Valley Regulating Reservoir Preservation and Bypass
PER

Lateral 26.6 and Lateral 20.7-3.3 Pipeline Conversion PER
Pumping Plant Automation PER

Bear Paw Ski Bowl Spring Development Technical Narrative
Beaver Creek Dam Spillway Tailwater Technical Narrative

Wastewater System PER

Water System PER
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$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00

$8,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$8,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

6/7/2023
12/23/2021
6/8/2023
4/27/2022
6/7/2023
12/23/2021
12/21/2021
5/5/2022
12/29/2021

11/29/2021

8/15/2022
1/24/2022

5/31/2022
6/8/2023
6/8/2023

4/27/2022

4/27/2022
6/7/2023
6/8/2023
2/8/2022

5/23/2022

5/31/2022

6/30/2023

Hint! Ctrl+F and search for local government name.

12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Did Not Take Funds
12/30/2022 Did Not Take Funds
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed

12/31/2022 Completed

12/31/2023 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed

12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed

12/31/2023 Completed

12/29/2024 Under Contract
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Number
RPG-22-0729A
RPG-22-0724A
RPG-23-0747A
RPG-22-0698A
RPG-23-0748A
RPG-22-0714A
RPG-22-0686A
RPG-22-0711A
RPG-22-0726A
RPG-23-0766
RPG-23-0767
RPG-22-0740A
RPG-22-0708A

RPG-22-0704

RPG-22-0743A
RPG-23-0768

RPG-22-0699A
RPG-23-0769

RPG-22-0738A
RPG-22-0733A
RPG-23-0750A
RPG-22-0727A

RPG-22-0736A

RPG-22-0687A

1/4/2024

Recipient

HOBSON TOWN OF

HUNTLEY WSD
HYSHAM TOWN OF

JUDITH GAP TOWN OF

LACASA GRANDE WSD

LIBBY CITY OF

LINCOLN COUNTY TREASURER

LIVINGSTON, CITY OF

LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION
LOWER YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION
MALTA CITY OF

MALTA IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MANHATTEN TOWN OF
MARTINSDALE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

MEAGHER CNTY NEWLAN CR/WD
MELSTONE CITY OF

MISSOULA CITY OF
NORTH VALLEY CO WATER & SEWER
PARADISE VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT

PHILIPSBURG TOWN OF

PHILIPSBURG TOWN OF

PONDERA COUNTY CONSERVATION
DISTRICT

PONDERA COUNTY CONSERVATION
DISTRICT

POWELL COUNTY TREASURER

Grant Title

Water Distribution System PER

Water PER

Water System PER

Water & Wastewater Systems PER

PER for Wastewater

Water System PER

Libby Creek Water & Wastewater System Evaluation
View Vista Community Water & Sewer PER

Thomas Point Pump Station Rehabilitation PER
Thomas Point Pumping Plant Rehabilitation Phase 2 PER
Water System PER

System Improvement PER

PER Water Main Rehab Phase 1

Water System PER

Newlan Creek Dam Safety Improvements
Wastewater PER

Comprehensive Watershed Based Stormwater Facility Plan
Water PER Update

Hillside Ditch Phase 2 Pipeline Conversion PER

Drinking Water Distribution System and Storage Technical
Narrative

Stormwater PER

C Canal Headworks Automation PER

PCCRC Birch Creek Diversion Automation PER

Capital Improvements Plan
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Auth Amount

$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$8,000.00

Auth Date

6/28/2022
2/2/2022
4/17/2023
12/10/2021
4/18/2023
1/4/2022
11/17/2021
12/29/2021
4/20/2022
6/8/2023
6/7/2023
6/14/2022
1/19/2022

5/31/2022

5/26/2022
6/21/2023

12/28/2021
6/17/2023
4/27/2022
4/27/2022
4/18/2023

1/7/2022

5/20/2022

9/23/2021

Hint! Ctrl+F and search for local government name.

Term Date  Status

12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2023 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Under Contract
12/31/2022 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract

12/31/2023 Completed

12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract

12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2023 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed

12/31/2023 Completed

12/31/2023 Under Contract
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RPG-22-0734A

RPG-23-0770

RPG-22-0722A

RPG-22-0718A

RPG-23-0751A
RPG-23-0771

RPG-22-0688A

RPG-22-0719A

RPG-22-0703A

RPG-22-0715A

RPG-22-0689A

RPG-22-0690A

RPG-23-0772

RPG-23-0773

RPG-23-0749A

RPG-22-0691A

RPG-22-0701A

RPG-22-0702A

RPG-22-0723A

RPG-22-0693A

RPG-22-0692A

1/4/2024

Recipient
RAE COUNTY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
#313

RICHEY, TOWN OF

ROSEBUD SEWER AND WATER

ROUNDUP CITY OF

ROY WSD
SAVAGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

SHELBY, CITY OF

SOUTH WIND WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
STILLWATER COUNTY TREASURER
SUNBURST TOWN OF

SUPERIOR TOWN OF

SWEET GRASS CO TREASURER

TEN MILE CREEK ESTATES/PLEASANT
VALLEY COUNTY SEWER DISTRIC T

THREE FORKS CITY OF

TOWN OF JOLIET

TWIN BRIDGES TOWN OF

VICTOR RAVALLI COUNTY WATER/SEWER
DIST

WEST YELLOWSTONE TOWN OF

WESTBY TOWN OF

WHEATLAND COUNTY TREASURER

WHITE SULPHER SPRINGS, CITY OF

Grant Title

Water PER

Wastewater PER
Wastewater PER
Wastewater System PER

Roy County Water Supply and Meters Technical Memorandum
Pumping Plant Rehabilitation Phase 2 PER

Wastewater PER

Phase 4 Water & Sewer Improvements PER
Park City Stormwater PER

Wastewater System Upgrades PER
Wastewater PER

Capital Improvements Plan for Sweet Grass County
Wastewater PER Update

Wastewater PER

Wastewater PER

Water System PER

Wastewater PER

Collections Preliminary Engineering Report
Water System PER

Deadman's Basin Water PER

Water System PER

40f5

Auth Amount

$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$8,000.00

Auth Date

5/3/2022

6/7/2023

2/2/2022

12/29/2021

4/18/2023
6/15/2023

11/17/2021

1/7/2022

3/2/2022

1/7/2022

11/18/2021

9/17/2021

6/21/2023

6/8/2023

4/18/2023

11/29/2021

1/4/2022

12/23/2021

1/5/2022

12/14/2021

11/15/2021

Hint! Ctrl+F and search for local government name.

Term Date

Status
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract

12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract

12/31/2022 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2022 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2024 Under Contract
12/31/2022 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2023 Under Contract
12/31/2023 Completed
12/31/2023 Completed

12/31/2024 Under Contract
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RPG-23-0774 WHITEHALL TOWN OF Stormwater PER $15,000.00 6/6/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract
RPG-23-0775 WOLF POINT CITY OF Phase 3 Wastewater PER Update $10,000.00 6/7/2023 12/31/2024 Under Contract
RPG-22-0707A YELLOWSTONE CONSERVATION DISTRICT  BBWA Five Mile Crossing Rehab Plan $15,000.00 1/11/2022 12/31/2023 Under Contract
RPG-22-0705A YELLOWSTONE IRRIGATION DISTRICT Irrigation Engineering Report $15,000.00 1/7/2022 12/31/2023 Under Contract
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